

22.06.2023

Sl. No. 09.

Suman

Ct.No.42.

WPA 24095 of 2014

With

CAN 1 of 2015 (Old CAN 2403 of 2015)

(This CAN is not found with the file)

Tapas Kumar Majhi

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call.

The instant writ petition is pending since 2014. Even the petitioner did not file any affidavit of service in spite of the order dated 27th August, 2014.

Considering the conduct of the petitioner this Court is of the view that he is not willing to proceed with the instant writ petition.

Accordingly, the instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)